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AS to BS PROGRAM OF STUDY 

 

BS in Early Childhood Education Course Sequence Grade Credits   Term / Year 

I ENC 1102 College Composition II  3   

EEC 3404 Relations Across Family, School, and the Community  3  

Choose 1 Social Science Course (As required for AA degree)  3  

EEC 3301 General Teaching Methods in Early Childhood Education: PK - 3  3  
  

II Choose 1 
 Mathematics Course (As required for AA degree -  MAC 1105 
preferred, but MGF 1106 & MGF 1107 are both accepted) 

 3 
 

Choose 1 Natural Science Course (As required for AA degree)  3   

RED 3009 Early and Emergent Literacy: Preschool to Age 5  3  

TSL 3080 ESOL Principles and Practices I  3  

EEC 4211 Integrated Science, Math, and Technology in Early Childhood I  3   
 

III LIT 1000 Introduction to Literature   3  

EDP 4503 Observation, Assessment, and Evaluation of the Young Child  3  

EEC 4219 Integrated Science, Math, and Technology in Early Childhood II  3   

RED 4304 Early Literacy Learning and Assessment: Pre-K to Grade 3  3   

 

IV EEX 3071 Teaching Exceptional and Diverse Populations    3  

TSL 4081  ESOL Principles and Practices II  3  

Choose 1  Humanities Course (As required for AA degree)  3  

EDG 4419 Classroom Management and Child Guidance  3  
 

Internship in Early Childhood Education – Register for all courses named below.    

V EEC 4936 Senior Seminar in Early Childhood Education  1  

EEC 4940 Internship in Early Childhood Education  6  

RED 4940 Final Reading Internship  2  

                                                                                                                                         Minimum =  60 credit hours    

Please note:  Foreign language requirement must be satisfied to graduate with a bachelor’s degree. 

Minimum TOTAL for Bachelor’s Degree = 120 credit hours 

 

 

 

Associate in Science in Early Childhood Education & Management Degree Credits   Term / Year 

General Education Courses  18   

AS Technical Courses (Includes EDF 1005 and EDF 2085) 39  

Electives  Recommended: EME 2040 – Introduction to Technology for Educators   3  

                                                                                                              Associate in Science degree minimum = 60 credit hours 
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Program Course List 

 

 

 

 

 

BS in Early Childhood Education General Education Courses  

Course Number  Course Title  Credits  

ENC 1102 College Composition II 3  

LIT 1000 Introduction to Literature  3 

Choose 1  Humanities Course (As required for AA degree) 3 

Choose 1 Social Science Course (As required for AA degree) 3 

Choose 1 
 Mathematics Course (As required for AA degree -  MAC 1105 preferred, but MGF 
1106 & MGF 1107 are both accepted) 

3 

Choose 1 Natural Science Course (As required for AA degree) 3 

  TOTAL 18 

BS in Early Childhood Education Upper Level Courses  

Course Number  Course Title  Credits  

EDG 3343 General Teaching Methods in Early Childhood Education: Pre-K to Grade 3 3  

EDG 4419 Classroom Management and Child Guidance 3  

EDP 4503 Observation, Assessment, and Evaluation of the Young Child  3  

EEC 3404 Relations Across Family, School, and the Community 3  

EEC 4211 Integrated Science, Math, and Technology in Early Childhood I 3  

EEC 4219 Integrated Science, Math, and Technology in Early Childhood II 3  

EEX 3071 Teaching Exceptional and Diverse Populations in Inclusive Settings 3  

RED 3009 Early and Emergent Literacy: Preschool to Age 5 3  

RED 4304 Early Literacy Learning and Assessment: Pre-K to Grade 3  3  

TSL 3080 ESOL Principles and Practices I 3  

TSL 4081 ESOL Principles and Practices II 3  

EEC 4936 Senior Seminar In Early Childhood Education 1 

EEC 4940 Internship in Early Childhood Education 6 

RED 4940 Final Reading Internship 2 

TOTAL 42 

BS in Early Childhood Education Program Courses TOTAL = 60 Credit Hours 


